PRODUCT DATA
SoNoScout NVH Binaural Recording and Analysis System — Type 3653-A
SoNoScout NVH Type 3653-A is a focused automotive NVH tool for
two-channel sound data acquisition and analysis. SoNoScout is
highly portable, versatile and very easy to use. For maximum
recording flexibility, the system provides phantom or ICP® power
and optionally can record digital signals direct. For simultaneous
recording of audio and positional data, a GPS unit is included.

See respective manufacturer details for the specific model information
included in the package.
Ordering Information
Type 3653-A SoNoScout NVH Binaural Recording & Analysis System
Type 3653-A-JP SoNoScout NVH Binaural Recording & Analysis
System, Japan
Type 3653-A-US SoNoScout NVH Binaural Recording and Analysis
System, United States
include the following software and hardware:
• KE-4323: Transport Case
• DZ-9832: In-car Holder plus Mounting Bracket for PDA
• HT-0021: Headset
• MM-0343: Binaural Pair of Microphones
• UL-0248: HP iPAQ PDA
• ZZ-0257: Bluetooth® GPS Unit (Types 3653-A and 3653-A-US)
• ZZ-0257-JP: Bluetooth® GPS Unit for Japan (Type 3653-A-JP only)
• ZG-0464: Travel Adaptor plus Kit Including USB Cable
• ZG-0465: Car Charger
• UL-0246: Analogue Compact Flash Sound Card
• WB-3553: Dual DeltaTron Supply (Phantom powered)
• DS-1134: Foam Insert
• DP-0978: Calibrator Adaptor for Binaural Microphone Type 4101
• 2 UL-0245: SD Card (2 GB)
• BZ-5634: Software USB Stick
• VP-0648: License Dongle
OPTIONAL ACCESSORIES
UL-0247 Digital Compact Flash Sound Card
JP-0747 RCA-to-Mini-jack Adaptor
JP-0748 Optical Adaptor
Type 4231 Sound Calibrator
Type 4294 Calibration Exciter
Type 4507 Miniature Deltatron Accelerometer
DV-0459 Calibration Clip (for Type 4507)
AO-0706 Adaptor Cable from Headphone Microphones to CCLD
OPTIONAL SOFTWARE
Type 3644-A Desktop NVH Simulator, Jury and Engineering*
Type 3644-B Desktop NVH Simulator, Jury only*
Type 3644-C Desktop NVH Simulator, Engineering only*
Type 8601-M-N DTS RoadCreator*
Type 8601-N-N DTS On-Road Simulator*
Service
TRACEABLE CALIBRATION
3653-CTI Initial Traceable Calibration
3653-CTF Traceable Calibration
* For information on included and optional hardware and software for these items,
see Product Data BP 2109.